Date Of Play:  12/10/25

Gender: SO MEN

League: SCMGA SO 18

Course: South 18

Game: Best 9 Holes of 18
Base Tee Best Total Game

Name Tee Hdc Hdc 9-Holes Strokes Score $S
Flight-1: Handicaps 1 To 7
Wilkes, David Red 7.3 6 38 75 35 $4.50
Arinno, Phil Red 2.9 1 36 72 35.5 $2.75
Rose, Larry White 4.3 4 38 75 36 $1.50
Rock, Chris White 6 6 39 79 36 $1.50
Beck, Kenneth Red 8.7 7 40 75 36.5 $1.00
Gerlica, Stanley White 4.9 5 40 82 37.5 $0.00
Jones, Ed Red 9 7 41 79 37.5 $0.00
Butler, Bill Red 5.9 4 40 76 38 $0.00
Payne, Dennis Red 8.4 7 43 82 39.5 $0.00
Griffin, Gordon Red 5.2 4 42 81 40 $0.00
Lucas, Jack Red 4.6 3 Dg5 - $0.00
Flight-2: Handicaps 8 To 10
Peterson, Eric Red 11.2 10 39 74 34 $4.00
Hunkins, Paul White 9.7 9 40 79 35.5 $3.00
Wirt, James White 8.6 8 41 81 37 $2.00
Woolheater, Steve Red 11 9 42 82 37.5 $1.00
Sweesy, Larry Red 11.5 10 43 84 38 $0.00
Vieites, Joe Red 11.6 10 43 84 38 $0.00
Saint John, Robert White 9.3 9 43 88 38.5 $0.00
Nash, Michael White 10.6 10 44 85 39 $0.00
Lester, Luke Red 11.3 10 45 87 40 $0.00
Richardson, Bob Red 11.2 10 46 89 41 $0.00
Hyde, Rick Red 10.7 9 47 91 42.5 $0.00
Grieshaber, Jim White 10 10 56 93 51 $0.00
Flight-3: Handicaps 11 To 13
Heick, William Red 13 11 38 77 32.5 $4.00
Morton, Jim Red 14 12 39 86 33 $3.00
Saccomanno, Ray Red 14.6 13 40 79 33,5 $2.00
Garity, Mike Red 14 12 42 86 36 $1.25
Dahlgren, John Red 12.3 11 42 85 36.5 $1.00
Wild, Thomas White 13.7 13 44 89 37.5 $0.00
Skaggs, Mike Red 15 13 44 86 37.5 $0.00
Fromm, Charles Red 14.5 13 44 87 37.5 $0.00
Devilbiss, Richard Red 14.8 13 45 89 38.5 $0.00
Steele, Dennis White 11.5 11 45 92 39.5 $0.00
Delorm, Harvey White 10.9 11 45 85 39.5 $0.00
Hensley, Jim Red 14.5 13 46 88 39.5 $0.00
Keegan, Jim Red 14.2 13 48 95 415 $0.00



Flight-4: Handicaps 14 To 15

Lemon, Daniel Red
Hansen, Doug Red
Heltsley, Dan Red
Burke, Gary Red
Myers, Mark White
Andrews, Richard Red
Howard, Michael White
Miller, Ed Red
Baker, Bruce Red
Zimmer, William Red

Flight-5: Handicaps 16 To 17

Kotchenreuther, Kenne Red
Appelt, Ernie Red
Chase, Larry Yellow
Casey, Fred Red
Lund, Daryl Red
Sherck, David Red
Almgren, John Red
Krouse, Roger White
Robinson, Russell Red
Perron, Robert Red
Romeo, Ed Yellow
Hill, Bruce Red
Williams, Don White
Stukerjurgen, Leroy Red
Buckley, Mike Red
Kupinski, Ron Red

Flight-6: Handicaps 18 To 19

Maglio, Ben Yellow
Hobert, Murray Red
Spencer, Gary Red
Rushlow, Dave Red
Fitzgerald, Larry Red
Mcconnell, Mac Yellow
Ayres, Les Red
Schieno, Steve White
Vanloon, Jon Red
Capps, Julian Red
Lishka, Randy Red
Gilbertson, Dennis White
Ibey, Stephen Yellow
Kohagen, Gerald Red
Mccall, Jack Red

Flight-7: Handicaps 20 To 21

17
16
15.3
15.8
15
16.6
14.4
15.5
16.5
16.6

17.6
18.7
19
17.4
17.3
18.3
18.3
17
18.7
17.3
19.2
18.8
17.4
17.7
17.6
18.7

20.3
20.2
19.7
20.9
19.7
213
20.7
19.1
20.1
19.9
20.3
18.2
215
20.9
21

15
14
14
14
15
15
14
14
15
15

16
17
17
16
16
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
16
16
17

18
19
18
19
18
19
19
19
19
18
19
18
19
19
19

41
43
44
45
46
47
47
48

40
41
42
43
44
45
45
45
46
46
47
47
48
48
48
49

41
43
43
45
45
46
46
47
47
47
48
48
49
56

91
90
88
89
83
96
91
90
Dg5
Dg5

92
85
87
95
93
86
91
95
89
91
94
90
94
88
89
91

88
92
93
92
88
86
88
93
92
89
100
94
94
103
Dqg5

335
36
37
38

38.5

395

32
325
335

35

36
36.5
36.5
36.5
375

38
38.5
38.5
39.5

40

40
40.5

32
335
34
35.5
36
36.5
36.5
37.5
37.5
38
38.5
39
39.5
46.5

$4.75
$3.00
$1.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.00
$3.75
$2.50
$1.75
$1.25
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.00
$3.50
$§2.25
$1.50
$1.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Roberts, Dave Red
Beam, Bob Red
Wight, Del Red
Bertram, Mike Red
Reichter, Greg Red
Schroeder, Bradley Red
Lust, Mike Yellow
Hayes, Randy Red
Aseltine, Denis Red
Ward, John Yellow
Hammer, Dan Red
Weber, Gene Red
Szwedko, Stan Red

Flight-8: Handicaps 22 To 23

Guffey, Dennis Yellow
Maleta, Gregory Red
Buchholz, Phil Red
Olson, Bruce Yellow
Fennell, Pat Red
Hughes, Charles Red
Smallwood, James Red
Nelson, Harold White
Eisele, Jean Red
Murray, Ron White
Friedrich, Mike Red

Flight-9: Handicaps 24 To 32

Holloway, Richard Red
Lyons, David Red
Stewart, Don Red
Cary, Jack Red
Donnelly, Daniel Red
Mickey, Bob Red
Lee, Preston Red
Sheeley, Steven White
Clark, Steve Red
Vickney, Bob Yellow

Flight-10: Handicaps 34 To 999

Verhelst, Frantz Red
Lassman, Syl Red
Becker, Garry Yellow
Barkley, Wayne Yellow

Carrick, John White

21.6
21.7
22.6
21.7
22.9
22.9
22.3
21.3
211
23.1
21.2
214
22.7

25.1
24.2
24
25.3
24.8
25
23.3
22.8
24.5
22.8
24

33.2
28
26.4
25.8
25.3
25.2
315
30.7
28
29.6

40.9
35.3
37.3
36.9

20
20
21
20
21
21
20
20
20
21
20
20
21

23
23
22
23
23
23
22
23
23
23
22

32
26
25
24
24
24
30
30
26
27

39
34
35
35
999

42
44
45
46
48
48
48
48
49
50
50
50
51

45
47
47
49
49
49
49
50
52
53
53

42
48
48
50
50
51
54
54
54
57

59
65

49

86
85
95
94
96
94
95
97
94
99
95
96
96

94
96
95
101
95
93
89
104
98
105
97

90
98
98
100
97
97
103
107
99
102

108
111
Dqg5
Dqg5
99

32
34
34.5
36
37.5
37.5
38
38
39
395
40
40
40.5

335
355
36
37.5
37.5
37.5
38
38.5
40.5
41.5
42

26
35
35.5
38
38
39
39
39
41
43.5

$4.50
$3.25
$2.00
$1.50
$1.00
$1.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.50
$2.75
$1.50
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.75
$3.00
$1.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2.75
$1.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



