

Date Of Play: **12/10/25**
 Gender: **SO MEN**
 League: **SCMGA SO 18**
 Course: **South 18**
 Game: **Best 9 Holes of 18**

Name	Tee	Base Hdc	Tee Hdc	Best 9-Holes	Total Strokes	Game Score	\$\$
Flight-1: Handicaps 1 To 7							
Wilkes, David	Red	7.3	6	38	75	35	\$4.50
Arinno, Phil	Red	2.9	1	36	72	35.5	\$2.75
Rose, Larry	White	4.3	4	38	75	36	\$1.50
Rock, Chris	White	6	6	39	79	36	\$1.50
Beck, Kenneth	Red	8.7	7	40	75	36.5	\$1.00
Gerlica, Stanley	White	4.9	5	40	82	37.5	\$0.00
Jones, Ed	Red	9	7	41	79	37.5	\$0.00
Butler, Bill	Red	5.9	4	40	76	38	\$0.00
Payne, Dennis	Red	8.4	7	43	82	39.5	\$0.00
Griffin, Gordon	Red	5.2	4	42	81	40	\$0.00
Lucas, Jack	Red	4.6	3		Dq5	--	\$0.00
Flight-2: Handicaps 8 To 10							
Peterson, Eric	Red	11.2	10	39	74	34	\$4.00
Hunkins, Paul	White	9.7	9	40	79	35.5	\$3.00
Wirt, James	White	8.6	8	41	81	37	\$2.00
Woolheater, Steve	Red	11	9	42	82	37.5	\$1.00
Sweesy, Larry	Red	11.5	10	43	84	38	\$0.00
Vieites, Joe	Red	11.6	10	43	84	38	\$0.00
Saint John, Robert	White	9.3	9	43	88	38.5	\$0.00
Nash, Michael	White	10.6	10	44	85	39	\$0.00
Lester, Luke	Red	11.3	10	45	87	40	\$0.00
Richardson, Bob	Red	11.2	10	46	89	41	\$0.00
Hyde, Rick	Red	10.7	9	47	91	42.5	\$0.00
Grieshaber, Jim	White	10	10	56	93	51	\$0.00
Flight-3: Handicaps 11 To 13							
Heick, William	Red	13	11	38	77	32.5	\$4.00
Morton, Jim	Red	14	12	39	86	33	\$3.00
Sacomanno, Ray	Red	14.6	13	40	79	33.5	\$2.00
Garity, Mike	Red	14	12	42	86	36	\$1.25
Dahlgren, John	Red	12.3	11	42	85	36.5	\$1.00
Wild, Thomas	White	13.7	13	44	89	37.5	\$0.00
Skaggs, Mike	Red	15	13	44	86	37.5	\$0.00
Fromm, Charles	Red	14.5	13	44	87	37.5	\$0.00
Devilbiss, Richard	Red	14.8	13	45	89	38.5	\$0.00
Steele, Dennis	White	11.5	11	45	92	39.5	\$0.00
Delorm, Harvey	White	10.9	11	45	85	39.5	\$0.00
Hensley, Jim	Red	14.5	13	46	88	39.5	\$0.00
Keegan, Jim	Red	14.2	13	48	95	41.5	\$0.00

Flight-4: Handicaps 14 To 15

Lemon, Daniel	Red	17	15	41	91	33.5	\$4.75
Hansen, Doug	Red	16	14	43	90	36	\$3.00
Heltsley, Dan	Red	15.3	14	44	88	37	\$1.75
Burke, Gary	Red	15.8	14	45	89	38	\$0.00
Myers, Mark	White	15	15	46	83	38.5	\$0.00
Andrews, Richard	Red	16.6	15	47	96	39.5	\$0.00
Howard, Michael	White	14.4	14	47	91	40	\$0.00
Miller, Ed	Red	15.5	14	48	90	41	\$0.00
Baker, Bruce	Red	16.5	15		Dq5	--	\$0.00
Zimmer, William	Red	16.6	15		Dq5	--	\$0.00

Flight-5: Handicaps 16 To 17

Kotchenreuther, Kenne	Red	17.6	16	40	92	32	\$5.00
Appelt, Ernie	Red	18.7	17	41	85	32.5	\$3.75
Chase, Larry	Yellow	19	17	42	87	33.5	\$2.50
Casey, Fred	Red	17.4	16	43	95	35	\$1.75
Lund, Daryl	Red	17.3	16	44	93	36	\$1.25
Sherck, David	Red	18.3	17	45	86	36.5	\$1.00
Almgren, John	Red	18.3	17	45	91	36.5	\$1.00
Krouse, Roger	White	17	17	45	95	36.5	\$1.00
Robinson, Russell	Red	18.7	17	46	89	37.5	\$0.00
Perron, Robert	Red	17.3	16	46	91	38	\$0.00
Romeo, Ed	Yellow	19.2	17	47	94	38.5	\$0.00
Hill, Bruce	Red	18.8	17	47	90	38.5	\$0.00
Williams, Don	White	17.4	17	48	94	39.5	\$0.00
Stukerjurgan, Leroy	Red	17.7	16	48	88	40	\$0.00
Buckley, Mike	Red	17.6	16	48	89	40	\$0.00
Kupinski, Ron	Red	18.7	17	49	91	40.5	\$0.00

Flight-6: Handicaps 18 To 19

Maglio, Ben	Yellow	20.3	18	41	88	32	\$5.00
Hobert, Murray	Red	20.2	19	43	92	33.5	\$3.50
Spencer, Gary	Red	19.7	18	43	93	34	\$2.25
Rushlow, Dave	Red	20.9	19	45	92	35.5	\$1.50
Fitzgerald, Larry	Red	19.7	18	45	88	36	\$1.00
Mcconnell, Mac	Yellow	21.3	19	46	86	36.5	\$0.00
Ayres, Les	Red	20.7	19	46	88	36.5	\$0.00
Schieno, Steve	White	19.1	19	47	93	37.5	\$0.00
Vanloon, Jon	Red	20.1	19	47	92	37.5	\$0.00
Capps, Julian	Red	19.9	18	47	89	38	\$0.00
Lishka, Randy	Red	20.3	19	48	100	38.5	\$0.00
Gilbertson, Dennis	White	18.2	18	48	94	39	\$0.00
Ibey, Stephen	Yellow	21.5	19	49	94	39.5	\$0.00
Kohagen, Gerald	Red	20.9	19	56	103	46.5	\$0.00
Mccall, Jack	Red	21	19		Dq5	--	\$0.00

Flight-7: Handicaps 20 To 21

Roberts, Dave	Red	21.6	20	42	86	32	\$4.50
Beam, Bob	Red	21.7	20	44	85	34	\$3.25
Wight, Del	Red	22.6	21	45	95	34.5	\$2.00
Bertram, Mike	Red	21.7	20	46	94	36	\$1.50
Reichter, Greg	Red	22.9	21	48	96	37.5	\$1.00
Schroeder, Bradley	Red	22.9	21	48	94	37.5	\$1.00
Lust, Mike	Yellow	22.3	20	48	95	38	\$0.00
Hayes, Randy	Red	21.3	20	48	97	38	\$0.00
Aseltine, Denis	Red	21.1	20	49	94	39	\$0.00
Ward, John	Yellow	23.1	21	50	99	39.5	\$0.00
Hammer, Dan	Red	21.2	20	50	95	40	\$0.00
Weber, Gene	Red	21.4	20	50	96	40	\$0.00
Szwedko, Stan	Red	22.7	21	51	96	40.5	\$0.00

Flight-8: Handicaps 22 To 23

Guffey, Dennis	Yellow	25.1	23	45	94	33.5	\$4.50
Maleta, Gregory	Red	24.2	23	47	96	35.5	\$2.75
Buchholz, Phil	Red	24	22	47	95	36	\$1.50
Olson, Bruce	Yellow	25.3	23	49	101	37.5	\$1.00
Fennell, Pat	Red	24.8	23	49	95	37.5	\$1.00
Hughes, Charles	Red	25	23	49	93	37.5	\$1.00
Smallwood, James	Red	23.3	22	49	89	38	\$0.00
Nelson, Harold	White	22.8	23	50	104	38.5	\$0.00
Eisele, Jean	Red	24.5	23	52	98	40.5	\$0.00
Murray, Ron	White	22.8	23	53	105	41.5	\$0.00
Friedrich, Mike	Red	24	22	53	97	42	\$0.00

Flight-9: Handicaps 24 To 32

Holloway, Richard	Red	33.2	32	42	90	26	\$4.75
Lyons, David	Red	28	26	48	98	35	\$3.00
Stewart, Don	Red	26.4	25	48	98	35.5	\$1.75
Cary, Jack	Red	25.8	24	50	100	38	\$0.00
Donnelly, Daniel	Red	25.3	24	50	97	38	\$0.00
Mickey, Bob	Red	25.2	24	51	97	39	\$0.00
Lee, Preston	Red	31.5	30	54	103	39	\$0.00
Sheeley, Steven	White	30.7	30	54	107	39	\$0.00
Clark, Steve	Red	28	26	54	99	41	\$0.00
Vickney, Bob	Yellow	29.6	27	57	102	43.5	\$0.00

Flight-10: Handicaps 34 To 999

Verhelst, Frantz	Red	40.9	39	59	108	39.5	\$2.75
Lassman, Syl	Red	35.3	34	65	111	48	\$1.75
Becker, Garry	Yellow	37.3	35		Dq5	--	\$0.00
Barkley, Wayne	Yellow	36.9	35		Dq5	--	\$0.00
Carrick, John	White		999	49	99	--	\$0.00